The Unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Income Statement does not reflect the estimated economic effects of
the synergies that Salini Impregilo may expect to realize through the Transactions.

3. UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS

This section contains the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statements of financial position as of 31
December 2015 (the “Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position”), the pro-
forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2015 (the “Unaudited Pro-Forma
Consolidated Income Statement”) and relevant explanatory notes.

3.1 Unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets forth the pro-forma adjustments to present the main effects of the Transactions on the
consolidated financial position of the Group as of 31 December 2015.

 (in thousands of Euro)   Pro-forma Adjustments

Salini
Impregilo

Group
Consolidated
statement of

financial
position

Reclassified
Consolidated
statement of

financial
position of

Lane
Industries Inc.

Acquisition
Effects

Proceeds from
Loan

Consolidated
Pro-forma

statement of
financial
position

  (A) (B) (C) (D) TOTAL
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   594,365   115,088   -   -   709,453
Goodwill   -   -   228,858  -   228,858
Intangible assets   193,821   5,094   -   -   19,915
Equity Investments   131,254   42,060   -   -   173,314
Non-current financial assets   67,832   -   -   -   67,832
Deferred tax assets   64,064   -   -   -   64,064
Total non current assets 1,051,336 162,242   228,858   -   1,442,436
Current assets
Inventories   268,073   22,147   -   -   290,220
Contract work in progress   1,775,791   22,616   -   -   1,798,407
Trade receivables   1,560,684   176,079   -   -   1,736,763
Derivatives and other current financial assets   312,104   -   -   -   312,104
Current tax assets   114,577   406   -   -   114,983
Other current tax assets   142,652   -   -   -   142,652
Other current assets   518,642   11,270   -   -   529,912
Cash and Cash equivalents   1,410,775   87,898   (428,680)   392,246   1,462,239
Total current assets   6,103,298   320,416   (428,680)   392,246  6,387,280
 Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued
operations   147,606   -   -   -   147,606
Total Assets   7,302,240   482,657   (199,822)   392,246  7,977,321

4

 (in thousands of Euro)   Pro-forma Adjustments

Salini
Impregilo

Group
Consolidated
statement of

financial
position

Reclassified
Consolidated
statement of

financial
position of

Lane
Industries Inc.

Acquisition
Effects

Proceeds from
Loan

Consolidated
Pro-forma

statement of
financial
position

  (A) (B) (C) (D) TOTAL
Equity
Equity attributable to the owners of the parent   1,116,000   97,883   (94,390)   -   1,119,493
Non-controlling interests   100,860   13,489   -   -   114,349
Total equity   1,216,860   111,372   (94,390)   -   1,233,842
Non-current liabilities
Bank and other loans   745,554   95,119   (98,282)   392,246   1,134,637
Bonds   396,211   -   -   -   396,211
Finance lease liabilities   79,789   -   -   -   79,789
Non-current derivatives   4,113   -   -   -   4,113
Post-employment benefits and employee benefits   25,412   70,262   (7,150)   -   88,524
Deferred tax liabilities   55,857   -   -   -   55,857
Provision for risks   106,361   10,038   -   -   116,399
Total non-current liabilities 1,413,297 175,419   (105,432)   392,246  1,875,530
Current liabilities
Current portion of bank loans and current account
facilities   538,802   2,294   -   -   541,096
Current portion of bonds   10,203   -   -   -   10,203
Current portion of finance lease liabilities   49,617   -   -   -   49,617
Derivatives and other current financial liabilities   10,685   -   -   -   10,685
Progress payments and advances on contract work in
progress   1,862,759   76,326   -   -   1,939,085
Trade payables   1,630,437   106,013   -   -   1,736,450
Current tax liabilities   68,273   -   -   -   68,273
Other current tax liabilities   61,097   -   -   -   61,097
Other current liabilities   334,198   11,233   -   -   345,431
Total current liabilities   4,566,071   195,866   -   -   4,761,937
Liabilities directly associated with non-current assets
held for sale and discontinued operations   106,012   -   -   -   106,012
Total equity and liabilities   7,302,240   482,657   (199,822)   392,246   7,977,321

5

3.2 Unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Income Statement

The table below sets forth the pro-forma adjustments to present significant effects of the Transactions on the
consolidated income statement of the Group for the year ended as of 31 December 2015.

 (in thousands of Euro)   Pro-forma Adjustments

Salini
Impregilo

Group
Consolidated

Income
Statement

Lane
Industries Inc.

reclassified
Consolidated

Income
Statement

(€'000)
 Acquisition

Effects
Transaction

costs

Financial
expenses on

the Loan

Consolidated
Pro-forma

Income
Statement

  (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) TOTAL
Revenue
Revenue 4,595,483 1,079,473   -   -   -   5,674,956
Other revenue   143,393   4,551   -   -   -   147,944
Total revenue   4,738,876   1,084,024   -   -   -   5,822,900
Costs
Operating costs   (4,229,582)   (1,079,375)   -   11,742   -   (5,297,215)
Amortisation, depreciations,
provisions and impairment losses   (236,638)   (15,493)   -   -   -

(252,131)

Total costs   (4,466,220)   (1,094,868)   -   11,742   -   (5,549,346)
Operating profit   272,656   (10,844)   -   11,742   -   273,554

Financing income (costs) and
gains (losses) on investments
 Financial income   34,587   435   -   -   -   35,022

 Financial expense   (107,523)   (13,752)   9,292   -   (14,817)

(126,800)

 Net exchange rate losses   (16,675)   -   -   -   -

(16,675)
 Net financing costs   (89,611)   (13,317)   9,292   -   (14,817)   (108,453)
 Net gains on equity investments   336   24,587   -   -   -   24,923
 Net financing costs and net gains
on equity investments   (89,275)   11,270   9,292   -   (14,817)

(83,530)

 Profit before tax   183.381   426   9,292   11,742   (14,817)   190,024

 Income tax expense   (84,577)   (9,070)   (3,252)   (3,788)   4,075

(96,612)
 Profit from continuing
operations   98,804   (8,644)   6,040   7,954   (10,743)   93,412
Profit (loss) from discontinued
operations   (16,573)   (1,803)   -   -   -

(18,376)

 Profit for the year   82,231   (10,447)   6,040   7,954   (10,743)   75,036

3.3 Explanatory Notes to the Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Information

3.3.1 Transactions’ description

Acquisition of Lane Industries Incorporated

The main steps of the acquisition of Lane Industries Incorporated by Salini Impregilo S.p.A. are summarized
below.

On 11 November 2015 Salini Impregilo, Tiger Merger Corporation, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of
Salini Impregilo, Lane Industries Inc. and the Stockholders’ Representative entered into an Agreement and
Plan of Merger (the “Merger Agreement”) pursuant to which, at the closing date, on the terms and subject